502548421 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL A. DEASON	10/25/2013
AMER A. HASSAN	10/16/2013
CARL S. OLIVIER	10/25/2013
ROY D. KUNTZ	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14064926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502548421

Fax Number: (509)755-7252 Phone: 5097557262

Email: travis@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC Address Line 1: **601 W MAIN AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339887.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. CULBERSON, REG# 59,136

PATENT

REEL: 031492 FRAME: 0246

Signature:	/Christopher J. Culberson/
Date:	10/28/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=339887.01 Assignments#page1.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page2.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page3.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page4.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page5.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page6.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page7.tif source=339887.01 Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031492 FRAME: 0247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339887.01

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclose	nal inventor or an original joint ed and/or claimed in a patent ources for Resource Strings"
ASSIGNEE'S leg Department, M Washington 98 here in parer Application Office	al representatives, of the icrosoft Corporation, One OS2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL For theses (filed on October No. 14/064,926) this APPLICATION's
No	and was giv	
successors and assigns ("AS entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, title and interest in the and patents derived to United States, its terr	ation, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing itories, and all foreign countries
•		requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert following table for any APPLI		filing date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timig Date	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.:	<u>339887.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	10/25/2013 Date
Neil A. Deason	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339887.01

l Amer A. Hassan ("ASS)	IGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint		
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a paten				
application entitled "Policies				
("APPLICATION"), which:				
, , ,				
will be filed	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes and requests		
_	epresentatives, of the Lav	<u>.</u>		
•	osoft Corporation, One Mi	• •		
_	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR			
•	eses (filed on October 2			
	14/064,926			
	US			
Application No., fil	ling date, and Office, whe	n known;		
_				
	and was given .	Application		
No	by the following Office	2		
	".			
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation	n, on behalf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASSIG	NEE"), is entitled to, and	is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusive rights, title	e and interest in the INV	ENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other applications a	nd patents derived the	refrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the U	•	·		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
ASSIGNOR hereby a	authorizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL		
•	,	•		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;				
Application No.	Filing Date	Office		
Application No.	rilling Date	Office		

Page 1 of 2

7 L7 7 777 A.T.	X XXXXX AXX AX AXAMA A	
	}	\

MS Docket No.: 339887.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Any the	Oct 16, 2013	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Amer A. Hassan		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339887.01

I <u>Carl S. Olivier</u> ("ASSIII inventor of subject matter application entitled " <u>Policies</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application N Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on October 2 o14/064,926 US iling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 8, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGENTIFE and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t following table for any APPLICA	he Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Timing Ducc	Office

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	25/10/13
inventor's Signature	Date
_Carl S. Olivier	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l <u>Roy</u> l	<u>D. Kuntz</u> ("ASSIGN(${ m NR}^{\prime\prime}$) am the original i	nventor or an ori	ginal joint inventor
of subject r	natter ("INVENTIO	N") disclosed and/o	r claimed in a	patent application
entitled " <u>Poli</u>	cies for Selecting S	ources for Resource	<u>Strings</u> " ("APPLIC.	ATION"), which:
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and	d requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of th	e Law and Corpe	orate Affairs
	Department, Micr	osoft Corporation, O	ne Microsoft Way	y, Redmond,
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	REPRESENTATIVI	ES), to insert
	here in parenth	eses (filed on <u>Oc</u>	tober 28, 2013	and given
). <u>14/064,926</u>		
	Office	US) this AP	PLICATION's
		iling date, and Office		
				es established
	was filed on	and was c	jiven Application	
		by the following		***
		77.		
entire and e (and all oth applications,	xclusive rights, tit ner applications	GNEE"), is entitled to le and interest in the and patents derived United States, its ter	e INVENTION and d therefrom, su	d the APPLICATION ich as continuing
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and he Application No., TION DERIVATIVES at	filing date, an	d Office into the
Application f		Filing Date	Office	******
THE STREET STREET	1	innig Date	W11177	
		•	1	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339887.01

MS Docket No.: <u>339887.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

1/2/2	√0~28−13	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Roy D. Kuntz		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	